		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/30/2008 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) M A. BU		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
14E701		B. WI	1G		C 12/19/2007		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
BIG MEADOWS					000 LONGMOOR SAVANNA, IL 61074		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	policy changes before continue to work with be in-serviced on the prior to the start of 3. On 12/15/07 at 1 Pre-Admission Screen ensure that new add the facility's program 4. Care plans were residents identified increased risk for a	bre they were allowed to th the residents. All staff will be new policy and procedure their shift. 0:00 AM a new beening Form was initiated to missions are appropriate for m. reviewed and updated for 15 by the facility as having an buse and neglect.		323			
F9999	Personal Care a) The facility must and services to atta practicable physica well-being of the re each resident's com plan of care. Adequ nursing care and per to each resident to personal care need b)4) Personal care 24-hour, seven-day	ATIONS Requirements for Nursing and provide the necessary care in or maintain the highest I, mental, and psychosocial sident, in accordance with nprehensive assessment and late and properly supervised ersonal care shall be provided meet the total nursing and s of the resident. shall be provided on a	F9:	999			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 11

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				F	TED: 05/30/200 DRM APPROVEI NO. 0938-039	D
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) M A. BU		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
14E701		B. WI	NG		C 12/19/2007			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BIG MEADOWS				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1000 LONGMOOR	ODE		
					SAVANNA, IL 61074		I	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	FIΧ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION E DATE	I
F9999	Continued From page 8		F9	99	9			
	Review, the facility confused wandering aggressive behavior enter other resident unprotected from R resident (R1) receiv being struck by R2, local hospital. This applies to 1 ag residents (R1, R3 a Findings include: On tour 12/14/07 af walking in the hallw petite stature with e to the right side of h Minimum Data Set R1 is a 71 year old inches tall and weig Physician Order Sh R1 has diagnoses of with Psychosis and R2 was observed ly 12/14/07 and to be dated 11/27/07 sho who stands 5 feet 8 pounds. The POS of Senile Dementia	tion, Interview and Record failed to supervise R2, a g resident with known ors. This failure allowed R2 to ts' rooms leaving them 2's aggressive behavior. One ved multiple facial injuries after and needed evaluation at a ggressive resident (R2) and 3 and R5) at risk for abuse. t 8:30 AM, R1 was observed ray. R1 was noted to be of extensive discoloration noted her face and neck. The (MDS) dated 10/30/07 shows female who stands 4 feet 9 ghs 125 pounds. The neet (POS) dated 12/07 shows of Alzheimer Type Dementia Depression. ving in his bed at 9:00 AM on of average stature. The MDS ws R2 is a 66 year old male 3 inches tall and weighs 140 dated 12/07 shows diagnoses a with Depressive Features nary Artery Disease (CAD)						
	walking in the hallw	D AM, R1 was observed vays. This surveyor noticed tion to the right side of her						

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 11

DEPARTM CENTERS	PRINTED: 05/30/2008 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391						
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
14E701		B. WI	NG _		C 12/19/2007		
NAME OF PROV	VIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1000 LONGMOOR		
BIG MEADC	ows				SAVANNA, IL 61074		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
fa rig su dii O alu su wa no ar he O Ai fro to wh he ar at kr R ot no Th wa ar th alu Su wa no ar he Su Su Su Su Su Su Su Su Su Su Su Su Su	ght cheek bone. F scoloration to left in 12/14/07 at 8:30 ert and orientated urroundings. R1 s as trying to get int b. R2 then struck rea causing R1 to ead on the floor. in 12/14/07 at 10:2 ide) stated she wa on R1's room. E4 erself up off the flo ind R2 was standin t R2 and told E4 th nocked her down. 1's room. E4 deni ther commotion was obse." he Physician's Not as "punched in the ind was complainin the right eye and sc so documents her completely normal." T. 3's psychiatric not aying to get into her ailing her doors sh	ge 9 a large firm hematoma to her R1 proceeded to show this hematoma with obvious side of the back of her head. 0 AM, R1 was found to be to person, place, time and tated two Sunday's ago, R2 o her room and she told him R1 to the right face and jaw fall and hit the back of her 25 AM, E4 (Physical Therapy is in an office four doors away 4 said she heard nothing prior he out of the office to see 4 stated she saw R1 pushing bor in the doorway of her room ing over her. R1 began yelling hat R2 hit her in the face and E4 directed R2 away from ies any yelling, arguing or as heard prior to the "thud tes dated 12/3/07 show R1 e face" by another resident ing of a headache, pain behind ome nausea. The physician r neurological exam as "not " R1 was sent out for a Brain es dated 6/14/07, 7/31/07 and as known fears of "someone" r home which resulted in but, covering her windows, and of locks for protection. The	F9!	9998			

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 11

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	05/30/2008 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLI		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	14E701		B. WII	NG .		C 12/19/2007	
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
BIG MEA	DOWS				1000 LONGMOOR SAVANNA, IL 61074		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 10 facility nurses notes dated 10/31/07, 11/1/07, 11/3/07, 11/4/07 and 11/5/07 document R1's barricading behaviors by placing furniture in front of the doors of her room. The nursing notes and R1's care plan identify R1 has fears of someone entering her room. According to nursing notes and care plans, R2 has a long documented history of wandering into other residents' rooms and many documented episodes of aggressive and violent behaviors towards staff and peers. Nursing Notes dated 9/5/07 at 2:00 PM show R2 was found in a female residents room after the Maintenance Staff heard her screaming. Upon arrival to the room, both R2 and R3 were "swinging their arms and hands at each other." The Incident Report List dated 12/2/07 at 6:45 PM, shows R2 was again found in R3's room. At this time, R2 and R3 were found to be on the floor with extremities entwined. On 12/8/07 at 4:00 PM, Nursing Notes show R2 "pulled another resident (R5) out of his wheelchair" and "hit" R5 in the head "knocking his glasses off." Z2 (Geriatric Psychiatrist) Notes dated 1/4/07, 6/14/07 and 12/4/07 all show R2's wandering behavior and his interactions with other residents have been a problem while at this facility. Altercations with R2 have occurred with 3 of the 15 residents identified at risk for abuse during the past 3 months. (R1, R3 and R5). (A)		F9	999			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: IL6000962

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 11